PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7663847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLLIN M. NEWMAN	08/24/2022
BRIAN P. BYBEE	08/24/2022
SHANNON J. SOONG	08/24/2022
SAMUEL J. NORCUTT	08/24/2022
JONATHAN E. THAI	08/24/2022
MICHAEL S. YIM	08/24/2022
ZAVIER A. ALEXANDER	08/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAYWORTH CONSULTING LLC
Street Address:	427 N. TATNALL STREET #91481
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17897605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)852-5315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14194085500

Email: shweta@wardpatent.com

Correspondent Name: JACOB M. WARD

Address Line 1: 120 1/2 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: TIFFIN, OHIO 44883

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72464-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB M. WARD
SIGNATURE:	/JACOB M. WARD/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2022

507616954 PATENT REEL: 061890 FRAME: 0724

Total Attachments: 8 source=72464-1_Assignment_FILED_11-28-22#page1.tif source=72464-1_Assignment_FILED_11-28-22#page2.tif source=72464-1_Assignment_FILED_11-28-22#page3.tif source=72464-1_Assignment_FILED_11-28-22#page4.tif source=72464-1_Assignment_FILED_11-28-22#page5.tif source=72464-1_Assignment_FILED_11-28-22#page6.tif source=72464-1_Assignment_FILED_11-28-22#page7.tif source=72464-1_Assignment_FILED_11-28-22#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 061890 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to each of us and in hands paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Collin M. Newman having a residential address of 1544 N Hayworth Avenue, Apt 8, Los Angeles, California, 90046; Brian P. Bybee having a residential address of 8605 Santa Monica Blvd #91481, Los Angeles, California, 90069; Shannon J. Soong having a residential address of 105 Watercrest Lane, Fayetteville, Georgia, 30215; Samuel J. Norcutt having a residential address of 7253 Lantzville Road, Lantzville, British Columbia, V0R 2H0; Jonathan E. Thai having a residential address of 2776 Croft Drive; San Jose, California, 95148; Michael S. Yim having a residential address of 4086 Naomi Court, San Jose, California, 95136; and Zavier A. Alexander having a residential address of 805 Leavenworth St #704, San Francisco, California, 94109; have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Hayworth Consulting LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 427 N. Tatnall Street #91481, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or certain improvements thereto, titled PROTECTIVE DISPLAY CASE, described in a utility application filed with the USPTO on August 29, 2022 , and assigned Serial No. 17/897,605 which claims the benefit of priority of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 63/238,032 filed August 27, 2021, together with any continuation, continuation-in-part disclosing improvements, additions, and/or modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to

> PATENT REEL: 061890 FRAME: 0726

8/24/2022	Collin M. Newman
Date	Collin M. Newman
Date	Brian P. Bybee
Date	Shannon J. Soong
Date	Samuel J. Norcutt
Date	Jonathan E. Thai
Date	Michael S. Yim
Date	Zavier A. Alexander

Date	Collin M. Newman
8/24/2022 Date	Brian P. Bybee
Date	Shannon J. Soong
Date	Samuel J. Norcutt
Date	Jonathan E. Thai
Date	Michael S. Yim
Date	Zavier A. Alexander

Date	Collin M. Newman
Date	Brian P. Bybee
8/24/2022	South
Date	Shannon () () g
Date	Samuel J. Norcutt
Date	Jonathan E. Thai
Date	Michael S. Yim
Date	Zavier A. Alexander

Date	Collin M. Newman
Date	Brian P. Bybee
Date	Shannon J. Soong
August 24th 2022 Date	Samuel J. Norcutt
Date	Jonathan E. Thai
Date	Michael S. Yim
Date	Zavier A. Alexander

Date	Collin M. Newman
Date	Brian P. Bybee
Date	Shannon J. Soong
Date	Samuel J. Norcutt
8/24/22	Jonathan Thai
Date	Konathan E. Thai
Date	Michael S. Yim
Date	Zavier A. Alexander

Date	Collin M. Newman
Date	Brian P. Bybee
Date	Shannon J. Soong
Date	Samuel J. Norcutt
Date	Jonathan E. Thai
8-24-2022 Date	Michael S. Yim
Date	Zavier A. Alexander

Date	Collin M. Newman
Date	Brian P. Bybee
Date	Shannon J. Soong
Date	Samuel J. Norcutt
Date	Jonathan E. Thai
Date	Michael S. Yim
8.24.2022	
Date	Zavier A. Alexander